&) HO HSING

Bk Rl B2 HVP-60 RFIERMTTA-£
Servo Motor HVP-60 Series Parts List

Model : HVP-60-3-BR 1VP603BR12401
E 2= SV-3443
PR HVP-60-3-BR
BRIES C-30
HEX/ITEM $BREB DESCRIPTION Page
A F LMy Motor Ass. 14a3
B PEREE Control box Ass. 4018
C BEE I Operation box Ass. 190021
D EfrgsEiy h Synchronizer Ass. 22 0 24
E B Accessory and option parts 25025




EFEH Y | MOTOR ASSY.

MOTOR PARTS LIST

SV - 3443

Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
A 2VP34432013J1| E3EM / Motor Assembly For 200 -240V
2VP14432013J1 | E3£4 / Motor Assembly For 100-120V
1 331SP1150 [ElGEIES% / Screw M4*10L 1
2 315BGV060 & F# 1 Belt Cover For HVP-60 1
3 3318P1150 [BI5EREH: / Screw M4*10L 4
4 33ZSMV010 FeHEREAR /| Belt Board for 8V BELT 1
5 332NO1110 2 £ / Nut M10*P1.0*8 1
6 334WS1050 HELET] / Spring Washer §10.2*2.5 1
7 2CL2PYBO50V | Fr#&én / Pulley 100 mm 1
8 3156BGV050 FHFEEKEE |/ Belt Cover For HVP-60 1
9 341V1H109 EiEsah# / Plate brand For HVP-60 Motor 1
10 2VPFRV01013 | B34 / Bucket For HVP-60 1
11 2VPR44306 BiEETH / Stator Assembly For HVP-60 (200-240V) 1




Fig.No, Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.

2VPR44305 FEEE T4 / Stator Assembly For HVP-60 (100-120V) 1
12 3318Q2040 BEEWEHETEM | Bolt 5/16*75 3
13 333WP1170 REF | Washer § 34* § 8.5*2 3
14 334WS2020 e EEF] / Spring Washer 5/16" ( § 8.5) 3
15 332N02050 2 £ / Nut 5/16"-18UNC*6.5 3
16 337BPC080 Ml 2 / Bolt 7/16™*71.5L 1
17 3318H1050 N (FELFS) / Bolt M5*P0.8*10L 1
18 332N0O1120 2 £F / Nut M10*P1.5*8t 1
19 334WS1050 JHEERERH] / Spring Washer §10.2*2.5 1
20 333WP1220 R / Washer §21*610.5* 2 1
21 333WP1220 ZEE | Washer §21+410.5*2 1
22 332NO1120 12 5F / Nut M10*P1.5*8t 1
23 3318SA1050 QOEEH MR / S00Bolt $ 8.85*130 1
24 2VPBTVO01002 | EsZIEE / Base For HVP-60 1
25 313BR2060 BiEkéEhA& / Ball Bearing # 6203 1
26 338KY1010 L H(E)#E /| Key 4X§ 13 1
27 2VPRT40754 T4 / Rotor Assembly For HVP-60 1
28 313BR2060 ELRdl & / Ball Bearing #6203 1
29 33BWA1050 WIS | Wave Washer For #6203 1
30 33CHY1010 EiEIN / Cable Clamp KSS SR-6P1K 1
31 2VPECVO01013 | EE#%Z / End Cover For HVP-60 1
32 331SP1410 [ElHEIEA% / Bolt M5*22L 4
33 #1 2VPPBEO01005 | fH{si#40#Rk4H / Encoder Set For HVP-60 1

+ 1315MPS100 | & (fERESRIERE) / + Encoder Base Cover 1
y 333WP40D0 | REBAFEES / Washer $18*$10.5*18t 1

+3333WP1190 | &/ |\ERAE / Washer $18*$10%0.3t 5
35 333WP1200 W% /| Wave Washer WW-10 1
36 333WP1200 B B (5 98%) / Washer $18*$10.5 1
37 313MPS130 SEERSAMR / speed detector 360 pulses 1
38 | 333WP1200 # F ($8A87) / Washer §18*§105 | $18410.5 1
39 334WE1010 {Ji#iERE / Circular External Rings CSTW-10 1
40 315MPS110 EEMEAR = / Encoder Cover For HVP-60 4
41 331SP1790 [El5EIZ A% / Bolt M4*16L 3
42 315FA1020 YA / Fan $10 1
43 3318P1150 [EIFEIBA% / Screw M4*10L 1
44 315ECV030 BEZE / Cover For HVP-60 1




A-33| tHAIARAIHAH /| Encoder P.C.B. Assy. 2VPPBE01005
SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST
#1 Encoder P.C.B. Assy. Parts List HSV-SY002
Fig.No, Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
A-33 2VPPBEO01005 | fH{iAx%I4k4H / Encoder Set For HVP-60 1
1 2VPPW21803 | B\ AItRACAS#S4E / Encoder Cable | For HVP-60 1
2 315MPS100 FRHEZRERE / Encoder base Cover 1
3 | CN10O CN4 | 322FCA010 HE %% / Bus wire 3CM #26 5LINE 3
4 327PBE020 ¥HIMR / Encoder P.C.B HVP-SY002 1
5 |cC1 - 32CAPE060 EREEZ | Capacitor 10U /25V 1
8 |R4. R5 . 32DRSC450 iEERE / RESISTOR 10K 1/8W 2
7 |R1OR3 32DRSC540 WAL / RESISTOR 270Q 1/8W 3
8 |R6, R7 32DRSC580 BriE=ElH / RESISTOR 33K 1/8W 1
9 |PC10PC3 | 32JTRA020 SeHETds / Photo Interrupter GP1852v2 3
10 | EM1 32JTRA070 HARFE4 % / AB Phase HP9700F52 1
11 'Q10Q3 32JTRS110 /MELEE A | Transistor DTC144ESA TP 3
12 33ZSMN110 &7 40 / LOCK PR3065 2
Hit % Z0%2E For 100 - 120 V TYPE #4&#H.,




EFIFE | CONTROL BOX HVP-60-3-BR

CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST

Fig.No.. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
B 2VP60300BR201 | {7384 / Control Box Assy. For HVP-60-3-BR-2 (200-240V)
* éVP603008R1o1 YEHI%54E / Control Box Assy. For HVP-60-3-BR-1 (100-120V)
1 331SH1080 Sl FiRs% / Bolt M5*15L 2
2 313MPB170 YEHIFE 28 | Bracket For HVP-60 1
2VPB0007001 | #5488 / Casing For HVP-60 1
4 2VPPPWO0080 | fE4HEI4S4: / Module Cable For 200-240V (CN3) 1
% | 2VPPPW0100 | #igkdétss / Module Cable For 100 - 120 V (CN3)
5 2VPPPWO0070 | EJEEZ&E4: / Power Cable For 200-240V (CN4) 1
* | 2VPPPWO0090 | FEJERz4E4 / Power Cable For 100- 120V (CN4) 1
6 331SP1150 [EIFEIES% / Screw M4*10L 2
. 321TFS230 BHEESE / Transformer For 200 - 240 V 1
% | 321TFS250 #MEEE / Transformer For 100- 120 V
8 331SP1130 BEIEE % / Screw M4*8L 4




Fig.No.| Note Part No. Past Name Description Qty.
2VP60104201 sREE ke ERHAH / Resistor Assy. For 200-240V 1
° * | 2VP60104101 $EF/KEERHAH / Resistor Assy. For 100-120V
10 331SP1800 [EIFEIEH: / Screw M4*6L 2
11 33ZSMV110 BEIRENGZHE 1 Holder (Power PCB) | §4*§ 10*15L 1
#1 2VP60103204 EIFHEAIREH / Power Board Assy. For1§ 200-240V 1
12 2VP60103201 EFEARAH / Power Board Assy. For3§ 200-240V
% | 2VP60103101 FEIREAAH / Power Board Assy. For 1§ 100-120V
13 331SP1750 E[GEER: /| Screw M4*28L 1
14 331SP1130 (B[S / Screw M4*8L 4
15 | #2  |2VPB0308BRO01 IW 1’ 7' A:’g"A:;“"\;;”JA" HVP-60-3-BR 1
15-a 32Z2VPB010 I FiR / Connect Panel For HVP-60-3-BR 1
15-b 3318SP1070 [ElEEE% [ Screw M3*10L 2
15-c 332N01010 ]/ Nut M3*0.5*2.4 2
15-d 2VP60102004 FEAMGH / Main Board Assy. For HVP-60 (Standard) 1
15-e 331871150 EH IS ($EF%2)/ Screw §3*6 2
15-f 315MPB220 ThEESE / Membrand panel For HVP-60 , HCB-80 1
15-g 341Vv50102 IHREHEEHEREHS / Panel sticker For HVP-60 , HCB-80 1
16 3318SP1130 [BElFRERR: / Screw M4*8L 6
17 315MPB210 {E#IFE EZE / Cover For HVP-60 1
18 341V3010T VPE(%$4k / VP Brand For HVP-60 Standard 1
19 331SP1150 [ElGEHEEA: / Screw M4*10L 2
20 #3 2VP60106001 {EHER4H / Speed Control Unit STANDARD 1
2VP60106003 {ZHES4H / Speed Control Unit CE-TYPE
21 3318P1270 EFEES% / Screw M5*10L 3
1. Bt % Z05%5 For 100 - 120 V TYPE &1 H.
2 flt # WE - 2RUTHETHERREA.

o]

N




Fig.No. Note Past No Past Name Description Qty.
9 C2. clzocna 32CAPE420 | Ef#EZR / Capacitor 47UF /35V (Low Esr) 10
C31, C340C36
10 C4 32CAPPO10 | #fREEZ / Capacitor 0.047U /50V(473U/50V) 1
11 C5 32CAPE330 | fi#fE7 / Capacitor 1000UF /25V (Low Esr) 1
12 cé 32CAPC170 | S RAMgZ&EZ / Capacitor 101 1KV 1
13 c7 32CAPP190 | ¥ EE 7Y / Capacitor 333 /50V 1
14 C8 32CAPC200 | FERMgZEA / Capacitor DE1005F103Z1KV 1
15 C9 32CAPP120 | ¥8@EE % / Capacitor 0.47U /50V 1
16 C10, C15 32CAPE460 | EfigE% / Capacitor 100UF /35V (Low Esr) 2
17 C16 0C18 32CAPE310 | &Ef#&Es / Capacitor 470UF /450V | 3
C19, C21, C23, C25
18 32CAPM020 | f&l@&E7& / Capacitor 0.1U /50V 7
C27, C29, C50
C20, C22, C24, C26
19 32CAPC030 | fg&&EZ / Capacitor 102C 12
C28. C30, C430C48
20 | C32, C37, €38, C49 | 32CAPC100 | B ZEZR / Capacitor KHM222 (2200PF /250V) 4
21 C39. C41 32CAPP130 | #8B&EZ / Capacitor 0.22U /275VAC 2
22 | C40 32CAPP180 | #8fEEi% / Capacitor 0.22 /630V 1
23 C42 32CAPC010 | lgZEZ / Capacitor 103C 1
24 R1 32DRSJ180 | FH#FEME / RESISTOR 12K 1/4W 1% 1
25 R2. R3 32DRSM250 | &BEZHAERH / RESISTOR 150K 2W 2
26 R36 32DRSMO71 | £BiEElH / RESISTOR 0.50 1W 15*10 1
27 R21 32DRSM210 | &8 ZIEERH / RESISTOR 220K 2W 1
28 R5 32DRSM220 | &8 IR / RESISTOR 33K 2w 1
29 R6 32DRSCO960 | pxfEERH / RESISTOR 91Q 1/8W 1
30 R7 32DRSC450 | pxfEEERH / RESISTOR 10K 1/8W 1
31 R8 O R13 32DRSC970 | [i#fEFEE / RESISTOR 150Q 1/8W 6
32 R14 O R19 32DRSC980 | HrEERH / RESISTOR 100Q 1/8W 6
33 R20 32DRSW230 | /kiEEfH / RESISTOR 10Q 15W 1
34 R22, R23 32DRSJ200 FE#E / RESISTOR 191K 1W 1% 2
35 R24 D R29 32DRSC990 | mkfiE#ERH / RESISTOR 2200 1/8W 6
36 R60 32DRSC690 | prfEEERH / RESISTOR 10Q 1/4W 1
37 R30 32DRSCA40 | fifX#ERH / RESISTOR 33Q 1/4W 1
33 R31 32DRSCA10 | mxfEZEE / RESISTOR 120Q 1/8W 1
38 R32 0 R35 32DRSC510 | Wifi&ERE / RESISTOR 20K 1//8W 4
39 R47 0 R50 32DRSC620 | HxfisiERH / RESISTOR 47K 1/8W 4
40 R52, R53 32DRSC520 | pfEEERH / RESISTOR 22K 1/8W 2




Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.

SP1 32DRSW140 | /kiE#EfH / RESISTOR 0.1Q 7W (For 200-240 V) 1

4 32DRSW130 | /KJB&EfH / RESISTOR 0.05Q 7W (For 100-120 V)
42 BD1 32ECRB070 | 83\ yigy / Bridge Diode For 1§ (S20WB60) 1
32ECRBO050 | fE= % %38 / Bridge Diode For 3¢ (S20VTA80) 1
43 D1. D70D15 32FDIF100 1R " ffg / Fast Diode 1JU42 10
44 D2 32FDIF090 T —fmfi& / Fast Diode S3L20V 1
45 D3 32FDIF150 1R _ P& / Fast Diode FR207 1
46 D6 32FDIF010 {3 —fmfE / Fast Diode FR204 1
47 ZD1 0O ZD4. ZD8 | 32FDIZ090 FE&# & / Zener Diode 4.7V 1W (1N4732) 5
48 ZD5 32FDIzZ100 FEM —HMuf§ / Zener Diode 1MV AW (1N4741) 1
49 LED1 32LDIL020 #T(LED / Red LED LT-1811G-81 1
50 TR 1 3281CB080 #=#|IC / PWM Controller IC KA1MO380RBYDTU 1
51 TR 2 32JTRP170 B 78 / Power FET IRFBC40A 1
52 Q4 32JTRS090 Eouhe / Transistor 2SC458 1
53 REG 1 329ICR070 f8RE IC / Regulater AN7818 1
54 IGBT 326TRM050 | IGBT## / IGBT Module FUJI 6MBI20GS-060 (20A)) 1

326TRM060 | IGBT#R4H / IGBT Module TOSHIBAI MP6757 (25A)
55 PH1 O PH6 32BICS090 JtfE&2s / Photo Couple SHARP PC923X 6
56 PH7 0 PH9 32BICS060 Se#ESEs / Photo Couple TLP621 3
57 T1 321PFS040 a4 ER3E / Pulse Transforme| For HVP- 60 1
58 RY 1 32ZRLA020 HBELE / Relay JW1aFSN- DC12V 1
59 ZNR1 O ZNRS 32FDIV040 ZeRR 2y / Varistor TNR15G471K 2
60 DSA1 32PDSA020 | ##ZEE / DIA Surge Absorber OKAYA RA-362M-V7 1
61 L2 32ZCREO30 | &% / Choke Coil ASC-2502V 1
62 F1 32PFSR200 | {RigssEHR / Fuse 250V /0.6A 1
63 F1 32PFSR060 | {#f@##E / Fuse Seat CQ203P ( For 250V /0.6A)| 2
64 F2 32PFSR150 | frEE##ETR / Fuse 250V /15A 1
65 F2 32PFSR030 | fRE@#4EE | Fuse Seat CQ205SPT (250V /15A) 2
66 TP 1 32Z8MV010 | iz / TEST PIN 1
67 331SP1060 [BIGEIESR /| Screw M3*6 + Spring Washer 2
68 32ZSMV050 | B¢t / Radiator Film For HVP- 60 2
59 315MPB260 | fER&f: / Holder For Fuji Module 2
316MPB250 | [&ikE+E / Holder For Toshiba Module 2
70 315MPB240 | # K / Washer For power Module 2

1. G0t * E9%E For 100 - 120 V TYPE $&(HH.




B-12

2 HYBRID E1x4 / HYBRID P.C.B 2VPPCB110
SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST
HIC 2 HYBRID P.C.B Parts List FOR HVP-60 200 - 240V
Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
HIC 2 2VPPCB110 | HYBRID £Af4H / Hybrid IC For 220V Power P.C.B

* 2VPPCB150 HYBRID E:Afi# / Hybrid IC For 110V Power P.C.B




B-15

#2 TABLA PRINCIPAL PARTS LIST

h M8 ¥ A4 / TABLA PRINCIPAL
SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST

2VP60308BR001

HVP-60-3-BR

Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
#2 B-15 2VP60308BRO01 i FEEE R / Tabla Pricipal HVP-60-3-BR 1
2VP603087W001 i+ EE R4 / Tabla Pricipal HVP-60-3-7W
2VP6030811001 &HmFEEEIR#E / Tabla Pricipal HVP-60-3-11
2VP6030827001 #%FEEMRAE / Tabla Pricipal HVP-60-3-27
2VP6030866001 i FEEMWRAE / Tabla Pricipal HVP-60-3-66
:2VP6030870001 W FEEEIRME / Tabla Pricipal HVP-60-3-70
2VP6030898001 i+ R / Tabla Pricipal HVP-60-3-98
2VP60308LT001 ¥ EEEAR#ME / Tabla Pricipal HVP-60-3-LT




B-12

#1

BIFEMAH /| POWERP.C.B ASSy.
SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST
FOR POWER P.C.B. Assy. Parts List

2VP60103204

HSV-PS122004B

Fig.No. Note | Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
#1 B-12 2VP60103204 | &EiEEARA / Power P.C.B Assy. | For 1§ 200-240V 1
2VP60103202 | EFEARH / Power P.C.B Assy. | For 3§ 200-240V
2VP60103101 | EiFHEARMH / Power P.C.B Assy. | For 1§ 100-120V
1 327PBP040 FEIEEM / Power PC Board HSV-PS122004B 1
5 HIC 2 2VPPCB110 | HYBRID H:A#H / Hybrid IC For 220V 1
| 2VPPCB150 | HYBRID & / Hybrid IC For 110V 1
3 CN1 [ 322PWG070 | fidstisy / Cable For HVP-60 1
4 CN2 32QPGB360 | ;Eizds / Connector JST BO2P-NV 1
5 CN3 32QPGB380 | s#EfZHS / Connector TKP 9848IP-03 1
6 CN4 32QPGB370 | EEEHEA) / Connector (blue) | TKP P9848IR-03B 1
7 CN5, CN6 32QPGB390 | ;EiE#E / Connector JST BO4P-NV 2
8 C1.C3 32CAPCO50 | [gZ&E#&EZ | Capacitor 471C 2

|




Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
B15-1 2VP60102004 | FEMH / Main PC Board with 4 Transistors
2VP80102003 | +HEAAH / Main PC Board with 8 Transistors
1 327PBM150 HVP-60 FEfR HSV-MC122008B 1
2 CN1 32QPGB430 SEESS (4AfERE) / Connector | 20PIN 1
3 CN3 32QPGB400 MINI-DIN 6PIN LNB0510 1
4 CN5, CN6 32QPGB410 #4225 / Connector JST B3P-VH 2
5 CN9 32QPGB230 i#Ef%2% / Connector 5045-07A 2204-1071 1
6 CN14 32QPGB100 HEE% / Connector 5045-06A 2204-1061 1
7 CX10CX19, €200C 61 32CDC0104 SMD g% &4 | Capacitor 104C 0805 48
8 C1, C2 32CAPE0O70 EaEEZ | Capacitor 100U 125V 2
L4y, CTr g

9 €19, C13, €22, C30, C6| 32CDCO102 SMD gL EZ / Capacitor 102C 0805 15
10 2310PR‘: 32CDT0106 SMD $HEEZ / Capacitor 10UF 25V 1
11 C11, C12 32CDT0224 SMD $#8EE% / Capacitor 0.22UF 25V 2
12 C140C16, C23, C26 32CDCO0101 SMD [g&&EZ / Capacitor 101C 0805 5
13 C24 32CDCO0333 SMD fg&&EZ / Capacitor 333C 0805 1
14 | C250C29 32CDC0471 SMD [fg&&E% / Capacitor 471C 0805 5
15 | C5201C56, C62, C63 32CDC0103 SMD [gZ &7 / Capacitor 103C 0805 7
16 | C67 32CAPE210 BEREE | Capacitor 3300UF /63V 1
17 U1 329ICB061 RESETIC M51957BFP (SMD) 1
18 u2 328ICC300 47 1C / Digit IC HCTL-1100 PLCC 1
19 (K] 328ICC290 GAL GAL16V8B PLCC 1
20 U4 329ICM181 HIGH SPEED CMOS IC 74HC14 (SMD) 1
21 us 329ICM161 CMOoSIC TC4069UB (SMD) 1
22 U6 329ICM031 CMOS IC TC4030B (SMD) 1
23 U7 328ICM221 HIGH SPEED CMOS IC 74HCO0 (SMD) 1
24 us. ug, U10 329ICM211 HIGH SPEED CMOS IC 74HC74 (SMD) 3
25 | Un 329ICR050 T8 IC ({#%A) / Regulater | AN7805 1
26 U2, U13 329ICM291 HIGH SPEED CMOS IC 74HCO04 (SMD) 2
27 u14 329ICL051 R IC / LINEARIC LM2903 (SMD) 1
28 u1s 329ICM231 HIGH SPEED CMOS IC 74HC138 (SMD) 1
29 U16 329ICM201 HIGH SPEED CMOS IC 74HC373 (SMD) 1
30 |u17 329ICM171 HIGH SPEED CMOS IC 74HC123 (SMD) 1
31 u18 329ICM021 CMOS IC TC4011B (SMD) 1
32 u19 328ICC280 EEPROM 24L.C16B (SMD) 1
33 U20 -- SP232 —

Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.




34 | u21 3281CC330 MBI / 16 BIT CPU 93CS20-3U77 1
35 PCA1 32BICS070 SRR / Photo Couple TLP120 1
36 | D19 3201CL061 #1£1C / LINEARIC HA17431-TL (SMD) 1
37 | DBA 32ECRB080 | fEzt#eykss / Bridge Diode D10XB60-4100 1
38 | D10D7. D9, D10 32FDIF120 e —#588 / Fast Diode 1SR154-400 TE-25 9
39 | D8 32FDIS030 | 7% —Hi# / Diode 1N5406 1
40 | D110D18. D200 D57 | 32FDIWO30 | SMD —#%#% / SMD Diode TOSHIBA 155226 (C3) | 46
41 | D5810 D59 32FDIW040 | SMD —##® / SMD Diode TOSHIBA 155184 (B3) | —
42 | Lco 32MLCD040 | BSMTE / LCD TCE4619 1
43 | LED1 0 LED7 32LDIL070 LED f&(#%) / SMD LED HSMG-C150 7
44 | Q1 320TRP130 | IREER / Transistor 25B1284-4000 1
45 |Q20 Q9 32JTRP140 | 8% &M / POWER MOS FET | 25K2789 4
46 | Q10 320TRS120 | /MESEESEE / Transistor 25C2713 1
47 Q11 32JTRS160 IMESRE LR / Transistor 2SA812 1
48 | Q12. Q13 32JTRS140 | /MESEESAS / Transistor DTC143ZKA T-146 2
49 |Q1a. Q15 32JTRS150 | /MEUEE S8 / Transistor DTD113EK T-146 2
50 | Q160 Q24 32JTRS130 | /MES¥ELHS / Transistor DTB113ZK T-146 9
51 | R1. R2 32DDC4122 | SMD & / RESISTOR | 1.2K 2512 2
52 | R1 32DDC4103 | SMD f8E / RESISTOR | 10K 2512 1
R4, R7, R8, R10, R12 |32DDC0103 | SMD Ri&@fE / RESISTOR | 10K 0805 98
53 R28, R30. R31, R36, R37 R50. R51, R56 R70. R72, R86, R96, R98, R1040R109. R116, R117. R1230R130
R146CR152, R15700R164, R166 OR168, R1720R177, R1790R183, R18911R197, R1990R209. R213. R214
R5. R18, R20, R22. R25
54 | . R29, R32, R119. R122| 32DDC0O472 | SMD fi&i@&f / RESISTOR | 4.7K 0805 12
. R169, R178, R188
55 | R6. R23 32DDC0221 | SMD jfE / RESISTOR | 220Q 0805 2
56 | R9. R11. R13 32DDC0473 | SMD fif8H / RESISTOR | 47K 0805 3
R140R17,
R19, R21. R27,
57 | R380R43. R99, 32DDC0223 | SMD i@ / RESISTOR | 22K 0805 25
R1530R156, R165, R170
. R171. R184CR187
5 | R28 RIS RISIORI®. | 300DC0222 | SMD ghemlE / RESISTOR | 2.2K 0805 13
59 | R26 32DDC0683 | SMD ji&@lE / RESISTOR | 68K 0805 1
60 ffg s e 192 R 32DDCO102 | SMD il / RESISTOR | 1K 0805 10
61 | R35 32DDC0105 | SMD il / RESISTOR | 1MQ 0805 1
R44 R45.  R75, R78. R8
62 1. R4, Re7. RGO, ROT | 32DDCOAT1 | SMD B[ / RESISTOR | 4700 0805 10
63 | R46 32DDC0272 | SMD @M / RESISTOR | 2.7K 0805 1
64 | R47, R520RS4, R101 | 32DDCO122 | SMD RfE7EFA / RESISTOR | 1.2K 0805
65 | R48. R49 32DDJ0010 | SMD ##%%[E / RESISTOR | 10K 19 0805 2
66 | RSS. RITOUR1IS, 32DDC0391 | SMD el / RESISTOR | 390Q 0805 10

R210 0 R212




B-20

P ASA /| SPEED CONTROL UNIT

SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST

#3 SPEED CONTROL UNIT PARTS LIST

2VP60106001

FOR HVP-60

2
\‘\\
—
=
Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
#3 B-20 2VP60106001 234 / Speed Control Unit | STANDARD 1
2VP60106003 {%5H257H / Speed Control Unit | CE-TYPE
1 313MPC050 FiSLL il / Shaft §8*§39 1
2 3318P1750 [BlSEEER% + TEF] + B / Screw | M4*28L 2
3 2VPMPDO040 PEEZRNE | Lever For HVP-60, HCB-80 1
4 33BMPCO070 I {H3E / Coil Spring-Tensile | For HVP-60, HCB-80 1
5 3318SH1210 SRR 1 Bolt M6*25L 1
6 332N0O1230 FAERE / Nut M6*3.6 2
7 2VPMPDO031 {EHEZERE | Casing Base For HVP-60, HCB-80 1
8 314MPC010 &EE / Oilless Bearing CB067C §12*¢8*21 1




Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
67 R71 32DDC0152 SMD WRiEERH / RESISTOR 1.5K 0805 1
68 R74 32DRSM290 SBRRIEERN / RESISTOR 2K 2W 1
69 | O o Ron oo R% 320DC0104 | SMD BN / RESISTOR | 100K 0805 8
70 | R77. R80, R83, R95 | 32DRSM240 | &:BM4&EE / RESISTOR | 56Q 2W 4
71 R100 32DDCO0332 SMD fifiEE / RESISTOR 3.3K 0805 1
72 R103 32DRSW240 7kIBE / RESISTOR 0.1Q 5W 1
73 R120 32DDC0101 SMD fkfEEM / RESISTOR 100Q 0805 1
74 R121 32DDCO0562 SMD REEERE / RESISTOR 5.6K 0805 1
75 R145 32DDC0393 SMD fikfigERH / RESISTOR 39K 0805 1
76 K10 K12 32GSWKO060 {5 54BARA / Tact Switch SFKHHMM2520T-HHC | 12
77 X1 32Z28M1050 JziZes / Ceramic Resonator CSTCC8.00MG-TC 1
78 X2 32ZSM1060 fx¥es / Ceramic Resonator CSBLA800J 800KHz 1
79 ZNR1 0 ZNR4 32FDIV020 Zeymlees / Varistor 15G390K 4
80 L1 324DFL080 & & / Coll HF50ACB453215-T 1
81 F1 32PFSR080 fRig#% / Fuse JSO 7.25A 1
82 F1 32PFSR030 Rig#4EE / Fuse Seat CQ205SPT 2
83 JP1 32QPST020 BPEESEE (3PIN) / JUMPER Seat PHS103GB100 1
84 JP2 32QPST010 HEHERERFE (2PIN) / JUMPER Seat PHS102GB100 1
85 (ForJP1, JP2) 32QPST030 g EHEE (2P) / JUMPER MSA02GB1B 2
86 331871150 EIEAL ($ERF2) ! Screw $3*6 2
87 341Vv50102 ThReSEHEE / Membrane skickert For HVP-60 , HCB-80 1
88 315MPB220 hEE#EHE R / Membrane Panel | For HVP-60 , HCB-80 1
89 3318P1070 [EfGEE 4% / Screw M3*10L 2
90 332NO1010 W2 & / Nut M3*0.5*2.4 2
91 32ZvPB010 U FEEE R / Cconnector Panel | HVP-60 H.S. 1
92 2VPTPWO0810 SEMEZRACASS4EH / Encoder Cable For Main board CN2 1
93 2VPTPWO0820 | #{EF&fidilsisH / Opeartion Cabl For Main board CN12 1
94 2VPTPWO0840 | BEFEA4E44H / Sewing Cable | HVP-60-3-BR 1
95 2VPTPWO8B50 | iEf{ZsfiistsssH / SYN. Cable | HVP-60 For Brother Type 1
96 2VPTPWO0860 | 17 {EAT45E4 / Foot SW. Cabl For Main board CN10 1
97 315MPB040 15P ¥E[R3%E | 15P CAP For Connector OPTION 1




Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
8 314MPC010 Eiifiz& / Oilless Bearing CB067C §12*§8*21 1
9 331SP1270 [EIEEERS / Screw M5*10L 3
10 316MPC020 BB /| Washer 11*11*2.5 1
11 33BMPC090 {REmeEEE / Spring-Torque For HVP-60 STANDARD 1

33BMPC050 HHi4% / Spring-Torque For HVP-60 CE-TYPE
12 33BMPC040 HREE | Washer §29*§ 12.2* 2t 1
13 333WP1370 # K ($588F)/ Washer $19* § 8.2* 1.5t 1
14 335EP1040 E {0 / E-Ring ETW-6 1
16 335EP1040 E i1 / E-Ring ETW-6 1
16 314MPCO050 #HEE# /1 Pin § 8% 27 1
17 333WP1150 #® F(EEHREE) | Washer §15* §8.1* 1t 1
18 33BMPC060 BA{EHEE | Spring-Pressure For HVP-60 1
19 333WP3080 # E- / Washer $15*¢6*1t 1
20 315MPD030 RS EET - 1 Photo Plate For HVP-60 1
21 324MGE010 Tig $8 / Magnetic 4*10*12 1
22 | #1 2VPPCB120 PEEIARAE / P.C.B. Assembly For HVP-60. HCB-80 1
23 331SP1130 [ElTENEA + FET] + 8 / Screw | M4*8L 3




B-20

22 e EANRH /| SPEED CONTROL P.C.B AS:! 2VPPCB120
SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST
#1 FORP.C.BOARD OF SPEED CONTROL UNIT HSB-ES120102C
Fig. No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.

#1 | B-20-22 2VPPCB120 2RBRERE / P.C.Board Assy. HSB-ES$120102X 1
1 2VPCPW0010 VEREAACAESR4H / Cable For P.C.Board CN1 1
2 327PBS080 $EHEA / P.C.Board HSB-ES120102X 1
3 32CAPE430 EIFEZR | Capacitor 47UF /25V MINi 2
4 32CAPE240 EiRFEZ | Capacitor 10U /25V MINI 2
5 32CAPP0O10 R EZ [ Capacitor 0.047U /50v 1
6 32CAPP020 THIREZ | Capacitor 0.001U /50v 1
7 329I1CH010 E® IC / HALL ELEMT THS-119 1




Fig. No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
8 329ICH010 ER/ IC / HALL ELEMT THS-119 1
9 32JTRA020 SethlEi 2% / Photo Interruper GP1852v2 2
10 32JTRS110 /IMEFRELSLEE / Transistor DTC144ESA TP 2
11 32DRSC390 BRIEEEIH / Resistor 3900 172W 1
12 32DRSC580 MR / Resistor 33K 1/8W 1
13 32DRSC650 RRAEEERH / Resistor 8.2K 1/8W 1
14 32DRSC550 HREEEFH / Resistor 2. 7K 1/18W 1
15 32DRSC930 Ri%EENH / Resistor 680Q 1/8W 1
16 32DRSC440 MEfEFEH / Resistor 1K 1/8W 1
17 32DRSC520 BRIEERH / Resistor 22K 1/8W 2
18 32DRSC940 MRIEEERE / Resistor 680K 1/8W 2
19 32DRSC620 MRIERERE / Resistor 4.7K 1/8W 1
20 32DRSC950 WrEEERH / Resistor 27K 1/8W 1
21 32DRSC640 BPEERH / Resistor 51K 1/8W 1
22 32DRSC450 RRISFERH / Resistor 10K 1/8W 1
23 329ICLO30 BRIVERR / OPAMPIC UPC324C 1
24 329ICB040 R E®INER / DC CONVERION | TC7660CPA 1
25 32DRST100 REEEH / Variable Resistor | GFOBP 10K 1
26 32FDIZ010 FE4_HEEE / Zener Diode HZ 5B2 (4.7~ 4.9V) 1
27 32DRSL040 Bk % / JUMPER 10 mm 5

o]
1l




Fig. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
#1 2VPOPBPCBO041 | ##{E&EAR4 / P.C.Board Assy. | For C-30 (VER.1.1) 1
1 2VPOPBPWO040 | H{F&EBigs / Cable FOR C-20/C-30/L-200 1
2 327PBC070 ¥(E&EH / P.C.Board HCB-EC120900 1
3 32MLCD030 HmRERE / LCD TTR3121LPRDPN 1
4 |CN1 32QPGB350 %S | Connector S12B-EH (12P) 1
5 BZ1 32Z0OBB030 BEIESE [ Buzeer OBO-152 1
6 L1 324DFLO70 JEFE / Coil FB601030 1
7 u1 328I1CC191 HERIESE / CPU PHILIPS P87C51UBAA 1
8 U2 328ICC200 WS TFEIEHES / LCD Controller | HOLTEK HT1621B 1




C | C-30#4#= / OPERATION BOX 2VPOPBC03001

SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST
OPERATION BOXT PARTS LIST For C-30

Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.

C 2VPOPBCO03001 | C-30 #4E& / Operation Box For HVP-60 Standard
2VPOPBC03002 | C-30 #4E& / Operation Box For SIRUBA L-818

1  341PT0106 BIESQE / Membrane Panel For C-30 STANDARD 1
2 315MPT110 #¥{E& EZF / Front Cover For C-20/30 1
3 #1 2VPOPBPCB041 | #fE&ER4H / P.C.B. Assembly | For C-30 1
4 315MPT120 #{E& T2 / Back Cover For C-20/30 Standard 1
5 3318T1010 B B4 ($E#E) / Tapping Screw §5.5 M3.6*8L 6
6 333WP1020 PR ($EEE) / Washer §10" 3 2
7 l 331SP1070 ElE S + HERET] / Screw M3*10L 2

C-3 | HfE& 44 /| OPERATION P.C.B ASSY. 2VPOPBPCB041

SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST
#1 FOR P.C.BOARD OF OPERATION BOX HSB-EC 120900




Fig. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
7 U1 328ICC191 PRI / CPU PHILIPS P87C51UBAA 1
8 u2 328ICC200 WS FHILHIZR / LCD Controller | HOLTEK HT1621B 1
9 U3 328ICC210 SMD #fi7 IC / EEPROM 24LC02 SMD 1
10 |u4 329ICT050 TTLIC 7415145 1
11 us, U7 329ICM251 SMD HISPEEDIC 74HC132 SMD 2
12 U6 329ICM261 SMD HISPEED IC 74HC139 SMD 1
13 us o u11 329ICM151 SMD HIGH SPEED IC 74HCB70AF SMD 4
14 | X1 32Z3M1040 ¥E&es / Ceramic Resonator 11JKSS3E(11.0592MHz] 1
15 | oo m e, | 32LDIL07O0 SMD 3% =M / LED 15-21VGC/TR8 15
16 | KOO K22 32GSWKO060 5 92EARE / Tact Switch SFKHHMM2520T-HHC | 22
17 | D1 32FDIW011 EARLE Hfg / Fast Diode SMD 1N4148 1
18 | CX10cCX12 32CDC0104 SMD g &% / Capacitor 104C 0805 13
19 | C10C3, c100cC12 | 32CDT0106 SMD $HE&E% / Capacitor 10UF /25V 5
20 | C4, C5 32CDC0300 SMD fgZ &7 / Capacitor 30P 0805 2
21 R1, R2 32DDC0473 SMD e / RESISTOR 47K 0805 2
22 R3 O R11, R25, R51 | 32DDC0103 SMD ixfiE&ENE / RESISTOR 10K 0805 11
23 | R12, R23. R24, R40 | 32DDC0151 SMD ii®fiE#EIH / RESISTOR 150 0805 4
24 2;3 g ::;g zgg 32DDC0472 SMD rfigEElH / RESISTOR 4.7K 0805 18
25 | R21. R22 32DDC0912 SMD j#fiEEH / RESISTOR 9.1K 0805 2




D | Bfu#%4 / SYNCHRONIZER UNIT 2VP115002900

SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST
SYNCHRONIZER UNIT PARTS LIST For #500 SYN. Series
Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.

D 2VP115002900 | ZE{u2%48 / Synchronizer Unit # 500-29 With 0.8M Wire
2VP115002901 | {2 #84H / Synchronizer Unit # 500-29 With 1.3M Wire
2VP115002902 | FE{u 848 / Synchronizer Unit # 500-29 With 1.5M Wire
2VP115003000 | B{u&&#8 / Synchronizer Unit # 500-30 With 0.8M Wire
2VP115003001 | ZE{u&%4H / Synchronizer Unit # 500-30 With 1.3M Wire

1 2NPMPS010 # @l / Rotor 1

2 331881090 AWARAR% (B 2R) / Set Screw Me* 8 2

3 315MPS250 EIESEE / Base FOR HVP-60 1

4 #1 2VPPCB060 ENIESHEARAHE / P.C.Board Assy. For #500 Series 1

5 2NPLPW0020 LEDEZ4S%: / LED Cable LED (green) 1

6 32LLEDO10 LEDER / LED Holder HO1BPT18H012 1




Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
7 2VPZPW0170 500-29 g7 25E s / Cable For 8 DIN With 0.8M Wire 1
2VPZPW0200 500-29 E{VE5E&Esr / Cable For 8 DIN With 1.3M Wire
2VPZPW0210 500-29 £ 28 L / Cable For 8 DIN With 1.5M Wire
2VPZPW0180 500-30 Efiiz5E & / Cable For 7 DIN With 0.8M Wire
2VPZPW0220 500-30 EfierEgEss / Cable For 7 DIN With 1.3M Wire
8 331SP1570 [E[FEdEA4 + #EF] / Screw M3*10L 2
9 332N0O1010 2 £ / Nut M3*0.5*2.4L 2
10 313MPS080 EREARE EM / Fixed Plate 7*24.5* 1 1
1 331871010 BBEAA(EL%Z) | Tapping Screw $55 M36*8 2
12 313BR2011 HEE@f& / Ball Bearing #6001 ZZCM/L542 2
13 313MPS020 @& MK / Bearing Retainer §42 $45 §39 1
14 331ST1010 B IEH(F52) / Tapping Screw $55 M36*8 3
15 315MPS010 fEibEsE / Spacer $18*6 1
16 315MPS020 fEIkESHE / Spacer §22*7.65 1
17 *2NPMPS0203 §t FESERY 1 Plate For Location 550 (Red Point : 4.5) 1
18 315MPS020 feikEsE / SPACER §22*7.65 1
19 *2NPMPS0206 $ TEGHR / Plate For Location 550 (Blue Point : 3.6) 1
20 33ZwP3010 1-¥53% 5] / Stop Washer §22*0.5 3
21 33BMPC040 BR#E#EEE / Coil Spring-Pressure 12*16 For Synchronizer. 1
22 33ZWP3020 # §) / Washer $16*1.2 1
23 331SP1140 [ElFEEEH: + ¥EF] / Set Screw M4* 10L 1
24 315MPS070 Efigg L3 / Cove For Brother NP Type 1
25 331SP1140 [El5EEEA% + #E5] / Set Screw M4* 10L 1
26 341NA1030 TEfI#RA5HK / Skickert 500 Series 1




E{WEMAE / P.C.BOARD OF SYNCHRONIZ

SPARE ELECTRONIC PARTS LIST
P.C.BOARD OF SYNCHRONIZER

2VPPCBO060

For #500 SYN. Serie

Fig.No. Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.

D-4 #1 2VPPCB060 EfrzsEsH / P.C.Board Assy. For #500 Series 1
1 2NPEPW0010 EEHhkRsH / Ground Wire For # 500 Syn.Series 1
2 327PBS040 EIEEAHM / P.C.Board HSV-8Y122001 1
3 RN1 32DRAS040 HEFH / Resistor Array 5A 332G (3.3K(2) 1
4 R1 32DRSC800 WxEElH / Resistor 51Q 1/4W 1
5 R3 32DRSC230 Wil / Resistor 3900 1/4W 1
6 Q1. Q2 32JTRS110 /IMESRE LS / Transistor DTC144ESA TP 2
7 Q2 (E. CShort) | 32DRSL010 Bk 5% / JUMPER 0.56 X 3m/m 1
8 PH1. PH2 32JTRAQ20 SerhEEs / Photo Interrupter GP1852v2 2
9 PH3 32FDIW010 {REE 4% / Fast Diode 1N4148 1

EE=EEE




G | K £+ | ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS
o
\\
Fig.No., Note Part No. Part Name Description Qty.
E 1 33ALEBO020 7 18 / Joint Shaft For #500 Series 1
2 2VPSWO111P08 | —fiBARA4H / Switch Assembly | For HVP-80 (1 § 200-240 V) 1

2VPSWO111P09 | —fikBARALH / Switch Assembly | For HVP-60 (16 100-120 V)
2VPSWO111P10 | —figBARAE / Switch Assembly | For HVP-60 CE (1§ 200-240 V)
2VPSWO0113P04 | —iaBHARR4E / Switch Assembly For HVP-60 (3 §200-240V)

i
iy

o




Do

Numbering System
For Model Number Of HVP-90 Servo Motor :

HVP-90-4-07-210

..- : _
I_l |_,| VOLTAGE CODE

MODEL CODE 10=IPM MODULE POWER OUTPUT IS 10A

A

15=IPM MODULE POWER OUTPUT IS 15A

FUNCTION COED VOLTAGE CODE
4=UNIVERSAL TYPE - —*| 1=AC110V

2=AC220V

SEWING MACHINE CODE

v

7W =SIRUBA L-818
07 =SIRUBA C007




FOR SERIAL NUMBER

EX
A 3

7

0 00 0 1

4 A

4

SERIAL NO. IN THE MONTH
00001~99999

MOTOR TYPE
3 : N.P. MOTOR
4 : SERVO MOTOR
7 : HVP-70 MINI MOTOR

MANUFACTURING YEAR
2 : 2002
3 : 2003

MANUFACTURING MONTH

CODE |A|B|C|D|E|F

MONTH [1]2]3]4][5]6

G
7

(<-] ju
7.3 [




HVP-60 ~ 70 ~ 90 MACHINE CODE LIST

[047.MAC]
MACHINE CODE
BRAND| ITEM | CODE DESCRIPTION
~ " |SRI 20|C007(AIR TRIMMER)
-[SR2 21|C007(MAGNETIC TRIMMER)

SR3 ~ 22|C007(CONDENSE-STITCH)
SR4 23|C007(AIR WIPER)

SIRUBA |[SR5 24]1.818
SR6 251Y616
SR7 26|T828
SR8 27|HIGHT-POST MACHINE
SR9 28|UF918




